

Order dated- 03/03/2025

Record is put up today suo moto for passing order for application under Order V Rule 21 of CPC.

Record is taken up for passing order.

By filing the application under Order V Rule 21 of CPC plaintiff submits that defendant no 2 to 6 reside in different State. The summons needs to be sent to the defendant no 2 to 6 through post or courier. Thus, plaintiff prays that summons to be issued.

Perused the case record and the application filed by the plaintiff. On perusal it transpires that vide order dated 20/11/2024 this Court directed plaintiff to serve summon upon the defendant no 2 to 6 through Court. As per the case record, defendant no 2 to 6 are residing in the State of Uttar Pradesh. Thus, for proper disposal of the suit. Plaintiff is directed to serve summon upon the defendant no 2 to 6 through special messenger

Plaintiff is directed to put in requisites immediately for service through special messenger.

To date.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn)