

Title Suit 116 of 2019 (132/2019)

WBNP18-000173-2019

Order dated : 25/06/2025

Record is fixed for bailiff report.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff files hazira.

On careful perusal of the case record it transpires that the SDR attached to this Court and office has failed to intimate the District, Nazareth Department about appointment of Special Messenger.

Office is strictly directed to comply the order of the Court.

Fix **24/09/2025** for report of the Special Messenger.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)

J.O. Code : WB 01536