

Order dt. : 24/09/2025

Plaintiff files hazira and postal receipts regarding service of summon upon the defendants as directed on last occasion.

Today plaintiff also filed two separate applications praying for striking out the name of the defendant nos. 2 and 3 as both expired and another application u/O V Rule 20 (1A) of C.P. Code praying for service of summon upon the defendant nos. 4 and 5 through paper publication.

Heard the Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff.

Perused the both applications.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the names of the defendant nos. 2 and 3 is strike out from the cause title as being expired.

The plaintiffs are permitted to serve the summon upon the defendant nos. 4 and 5 through paper publication in Daily Hindi News paper largely circulated in the place at which these defendants are ordinarily resided.

Both applications are allowed accordingly.

To 11/12/2025 for filing draft copy of paper publication and report of the sheristadar.

B.C. I to do the needful regarding striking out the name of the defendant nos. 2 and 3.

S/R upon defendant no. 6.

D/C by me,

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin)
Bidhannagar, North 24 Pgs.
J.O. Code : WB 01155